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TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCB (ADVBRTISBJIBNT) NOTICB NO. 1985113 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 8.8.85 

No. 131 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the** Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 8.8.85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

03.01.019 

21.07 .018 

27.16.029 

29.07.009 

29.19.000 

29.28.000 

29.30.000 

29.34.000 

29.35.009 

29.35.009 

30.03.031 

30.03.039 

32.13. 009 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

Description of Goods 

Fish caught in or about New Zealand's Bxclusive 
Bconomic Zone by foreign Licensed fishing vessls, 
landed for on-shore processing by fish processing 
plants, and subsequently exported. 

Colpuroa smoke flavour to impart a smoke flavour 
in meat products 

Carbo Nod (All grades) for use in the production 
of polyurethane bitumus coatings 

P.C.N.X. extra 

Phosphoric esters and their salts, including 
lacto-phosphates and their halogenated 
sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosalted 
derivatives 

Diazo-. azo-, and azoxy- compounds 

Compounds with other nitrogen functions 

Silox silane cross-linking chemical 

Monomer QN 801 solution of methacrylate ester 
of modified cethyl stearyl alcohol in 
methacrylic acid 

Monomer QN833 80 70% solution of a modified 
methacrylic ester of lauryl alcohol in maa 

Auroid 

Tinea Powder Spray 

Aluprint printing pastes, 2N and 3R 

Dehyton - G 

Detex 50 for use in making hair preparations 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Nair Industrial Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 37-442 
Parnell 
AUCKLAND 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38-405 
PBTONB 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Ciba Geigy New Zealand Limited 
Cl- CVJ Tariff Consultants 
PO Box 1053 
AUCKLAND 

William H Terry & Co Ltd 
Private Bag 
Balmoral 
AUCKLAND 

William H Terry & Co Ltd 
Private Bag 
Balmoral 
AUCKLAND 

Union Carbide New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 1040 
AUCKLAND 

Rohm & Haas New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 22-220 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 

Rohm & Haas New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 22-220 
Otahuhu 
AUCKLAND 

Veterinary Ethicals Ltd 
Cl- Colebrook Bros Ltd 
PO Box 1296 
AUCKLAND 

Scholl .iii'ew Zealand Ltd 
Cl- Colebrook Bros Ltd 
PO Box 1296 
AUCKLAND 

Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Swift New Zealand 
PO Box 2301 
AUCKLAND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

26 

25 

99 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 480839J 

AK 500026C 

WN 420745 

DN 4619676 

DN 461968E 

DN 461969C 

DN 4619706 

AK 500025G 

AK 500043C 

AK 5000426 

WN 430262 

WN 430225 

DN 461975H 

DN 461983J 

DN 4619846 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 


