## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1985/13 Applications Advertised for Objection Closing Date for Objections 8.8.85

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the \*\* Port of lodgement indicated by the reference number, before 8.8.85. All submissions must include: 1
  - the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; the Tariff item; the Port; and Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:

  - the range of alternative goods made locally; the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); present and potential output; details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content.
- All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
  - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.
- Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection.

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
03.01.019	Fish caught in or about New Zealand's Exclusive Economic Zone by foreign Licensed fishing vessls, landed for on-shore processing by fish processing plants, and subsequently exported.		99	HO 480839J	A
21.07.018	Colpurom smoke flavour to impart a smoke flavour in meat products	Mair Industrial Marketing Ltd PO Box 37–442 Parneli AUCKLAND	15	AK 500026C	A
27.16.029	<u>Carbo Mod</u> (All grades) for use in the production of polyurethane bitumus coatings	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38-405 PETONE	15	WN 420745	<b>A</b> .
29.07.009	P.C.M.X. extra	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461967G	CA
29.19.000	Phosphoric esters and their salts, including lacto-phosphates and their halogenated sulphonated, nitrated or nitrosalted derivatives	Ciba Geigy New Zealand Limited C/- CVJ Tariff Consultants PO Box 1053 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461968E	CA
29.28.000	Diazo-, azo-, and azoxy- compounds	Milliam H Terry & Co Ltd Private Bag Balmoral AUCKLAND	15	DN 461969C	CA
29.30.000	Compounds with other nitrogen functions	William H Terry & Co Ltd Private Bag Balmora AUCKLAND	15	DN 461970G	CA
29.34.000	Silox silane cross-linking chemical	Union Carbide New Zealand Ltd PO Box 1040 AUCKLAND	15	AK 500025G	Α
29.35.009	Monomer QM 801 solution of methacrylate ester of modified cethyl stearyl alcohol in methacrylic acid	Rohm & Haas New Zealand Limited PO Box 22-220 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	15	AK 500043C	Α .
29.35.009	Monomer QM833 80 70% solution of a modified methacrylic ester of lauryl alcohol in maa	Rohm & Haas New Zealand Limited PO Box 22-220 Otahuhu AUCKLAND	15	AK 500042E	A
30.03.031	Aurold	Veterinary Ethicals Ltd C/- Colebrook Bros Ltd PO Box 1296 AUCKLAND	26	WN 430262	<b>A</b>
30.03.039	Tinea Powder Spray	Scholl New Zealand Ltd C/- Colebrook Bros Ltd PO Box 1296 AUCKLAND	25	WN 430225	A
32.13.009	Aluprint printing pastes, 2N and 3R	Chemby Marketing Ltd PO Box 5641 AUCKLAND	99	DN 461975H	CA
34.02.000	Dehyton - G	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461983J	CA
34.02.000	Detex 50 for use in making hair preparations	Swift New Zealand PO Box 2301 AUCKLAND	15	DN 461984G	CA